RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
DIVISION OF MUNICIPAL FINANCE
ONE CAPITOL HILL
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02908-5873

Name of Municipality Town of Tiverton
Adopted Budget FY 2018
1 Education (*) $ 29,893,257
2 Municipal Services (*) $ 19,492,323
(*) Provide details below
Education
3 Salaries $ 16,580,685
4 Employee Benefits $ 6,151,559
5 Purchased Services $ 751,825
6 Supplies & Materials $ 6,316,365
7 Capital Outlays $ 92,823
8 Other (Please Attach Detail)
1 Total - Education $ 29,89:'3,257 .
Municipal Services (**)
9 Salaries (Municipal, Police, Fire) $ 6,984,786
10  Employee Benefits $ 4,313,229
11 Police Protection $ 325,200
12 Libraries $ 565,000
13  Fire Protection $ 339,127
14 Debt Service:
Municipal 1,211,804
School 3,162,863

Debt Service Total $ 4,374,667
15  Public Works $ 999,550
16 Other (Please Attach Detail) $ 1,590,764 See Detail Below
2 Total - Municipal Services $ 19,492,323
{**) Exclude employee salaries and benefits from department spending.

Page 1 of 4



17 Education (*) (Should Match Lifle ltem 4 On Page 1)

18  Municipal (*) (Should Match Line item 10 On Page 1)

(*) Provide details below
Education
19 FICA
20  Medical Insurance - (Active)
21 Medical Insurance - (Retirees) ***
22  Dental & Vision Insurance - (Active)
23 Dental & Vision Insurance - (Retirees)
24  Life Insurance
25  Pension Contributions ***
26  Other (Please Attach Detail)
17 Total - Education: Benefits
(Record on lines 4 and 17)
Municipal
27  FICA
28  Medical Insurance - (Active)
29  Medical Insurance - (Retirees) ***
30  Dental & Vision Insurance - (Active)
31 Dental & Vision Insurance - (Retirees)
32 Life [nsurance
33  Pension Contributions* (Total): ***
(*) Provide details below
Municipal
Police
Fire
34  Other - Workmen's Comp Ins
18 Total - Municipal: Benefits

(Record on lines 10 and 18)
*** Provide details below

$ 6,151,559

$ 4,313,229

170,236

2,508,553

387,207

218,793

16,136

82,810

2,271,049

496,775

€3 [1€7 |€9 |€7 |en |0 |eo | o

6,151,559

526,368

1,584,905

817,609

76,051

31,771

34,618

€A |ea (& |7 | |» |

1,132,907

139,407

700,000

293,500

109,000

4,313,229

ARC as of _July 1, 2017

Budgeted FY 2018

Variance FY 2018

Teachers | 2,271,149 | § 2071149 % -
Municipal:

General | $ 139,407 | 3 139,407 $ ]
Police |$ 559,740 | $ 700,000 $ (140,260)
Fire  |$ 293,500 | $ 293,500 $ .

ARC as of June 30, 2016

Budgeted FY 2018

Variance FY 2018

Teachers | $ 452,521 | ] s 452,521
Municipal:

General | $ 255,724 | $ - $ 255,724
Police | $ 1,015,233 | $ ] $ 1,015,233
Fire | 793,900 | $ ] $ 793,900

Has the city/town established a trust fund? __ YES

(YES or NO)

Page 2 of 4



35 Education (*) 3 29,893,257
36  Municipal (*) $ 49,282,503
(*) Provide details below
Education
37 Municipal Appropriations $ 23,338,955
38 State Aid:
General 6,554,302
Group Home (If Applicable)
School Construction Aid
Other (Please Attach Detail)
State Aid Total $ 6,554,302
39 Federal Aid:
Impact Aid
Medicaid
Federal Stabilization Funds
Other (Please Attach Detail)
Federal Aid Total $ -
40 Other ( Please Attach Detail)
35 Total - Education Revenue $ 29,893,257
Municipal
41 Local Property Taxes $ 39,168,409
42 Local Non-Property Taxes $ 1,847,258
43 Federal (Please attach detail)
44 State Aid:
MV Excise Tax Reimbursement 59,170
School Housing Aid 848,636
Distressed Community Relief Fund 0
Library Construction Aid 321,489
Public Service Corporation Tax (Pass-through) 204,765
Meals & Beverage Tax (Pass-through) 254,224
State Aid Total $ 1,688,284
45  Other (Please Attach Detail) $ 6,578,552 See Detail below
36 Total - Municipal Revenue $ 49,282,503

Page 3 of 4




Appropriation (From Prior Year) $ 103,077
Total General Fund Revenues (Municipal and Schools) $ 49,282,503
Total Available $ 49,385,580
Total General Fund Expenditures (Municipal and Schools) $ 49,385,580
Balance $ -

If applicable please include any unidentified savings / expendilure reductions incorporated with
adopled budget, which must be achieved to maintain a balanced budget.

i e A
Beoer, FY 2018 TAX INFORMATION 2

LEVIES
Real Estate - Residential * $ 32,628,314.00
Real Estate - Gommercial $ 3,260,843.00
Tangibles $ 824,524,00
Motor vehicles $ 1,647,896.00
Other (specify) $
* Explain any homestead exemption:

TAX RATES
Real Estate - Residential * $ 19.05 per $1000
Real Eslate - Commercial $ 19.05 per $1000
Tangibles $ 19.05 per $1000
Motor vehicles $ 19.14 per $1000
Other {specily) $ per $1000

The FY 2018 budget was adopted on  May 20, 2017

SERSONNEL: (FTE Count) .-

Municipal 51

Police 33

Fire 29
Total Personnel Count - General Fund | 113]

Non General Fund Posltions ** | [

Total Municipal Positions { 1

* Do not include school positicns.
** Not included in approved budget e.g. sawer, water

This Transparency Reporl has lo ba slgned and posted to [he Munlclpality/Reglonal School districl website. Additlonally, please send
signed verslon back to DMF ior posling to the Transp. y Partal.

| hereby cerlify thal Ihe fn(ormatlon p
regarding the ptipal degartmerd(s 1 aceurate aiid corract,

I hereby cerlily that 1he Infermatipn in the wilkin reporl
reg

School Business Manager Date

Munlclpal Chlar Flnanclaj) (lcer /

AThe stale has been lasked with transltloning these reports lo the “Transparency Portal” so that they will be searchable by Lhe publlc,
Rowever, this particular report Is consldered to be In the “old” lormal, and as such Is only available In pdf and will tol have searchable
dala on the Transparency Porlal websile, www.munliclpalilnance.rl.gov. Eventually, reports In this format will be phased oul and
municipalllles/school districts will be reporling in whal [s consldered a “new” searchabls formal, AddHlonally, linenclal Informallon
presenied ars as ol tha close ol the parlisular reporting perlod and representative of the lime of lis preparatlon. Flgures are unaudited and

not subject lo update.

Page 4 of 4




