RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE DIVISION OF MUNICIPAL FINANCE ONE CAPITOL HILL PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02908-5873

Town of Tiverton Name of Municipality **Adopted Budget FY 2018** Notes: **EXPENDITURES:** \$\$\$ 29,893,257 Education (*) 19,492,323 Municipal Services (*) (*) Provide details below Education Salaries 16,580,685 6,151,559 **Employee Benefits** 751,825 5 Purchased Services 6,316,365 6 Supplies & Materials 7 Capital Outlays 92,823 Other (Please Attach Detail) 29,893,257 1 Total - Education Municipal Services (**) Salaries (Municipal, Police, Fire) 6,984,786 4,313,229 **Employee Benefits** 10 325,200 Police Protection 12 Libraries 565,000 339,127 Fire Protection 13 14 Debt Service: 1,211,804 Municipal 3,162,863 School **Debt Service Total** 4,374,667 Public Works 999,550 1,590,764 See Detail Below Other (Please Attach Detail) **Total - Municipal Services** 19,492,323

(**) Exclude employee salaries and benefits from department spending.

BE	NEFITS:	112	\$\$\$ (1.5)	Notes:
17	Education (*) (Should Match Line Item 4 On Page 1)	\$	6,151,559	
18 (*)	Municipal (*) (Should Match Line Item 10 On Page 1) Provide details below	\$	4,313,229	
E	ducation			
19	FICA	_\$	170,236	
20	Medical Insurance - (Active)	\$	2,508,553	
21	Medical Insurance - (Retirees) ***	\$	387,207	
22	Dental & Vision Insurance - (Active)	_\$	218,793	
23	Dental & Vision Insurance - (Retirees)	\$	16,136	
24	Life Insurance	\$	82,810	
25	Pension Contributions ***	\$	2,271,049	
26	Other (Please Attach Detail)	\$	496,775	. 1
17	Total - Education: Benefits	\$	6,151,559	
	(Record on lines 4 and 17)			
M	lunicipal			
27	FICA	\$	526,368	
28	Medical Insurance - (Active)	_\$	1,584,905	A STATE OF THE STA
29	Medical Insurance - (Retirees) ***	\$	817,609	
30	Dental & Vision Insurance - (Active)	\$	76,051	
31	Dental & Vision Insurance - (Retirees)	\$	31,771	
32	Life Insurance	\$	34,618	- Section of the sect
33	Pension Contributions* (Total): *** (*) Provide details below	\$	1,132,907	
	Municipal		139,407	
	Police		700,000	
	Fire	<u></u>	293,500	
34	Other - Workmen's Comp Ins	\$	109,000	*
18 T	otal - Municipal: Benefits	\$	4,313,229	
(Record on lines 10 and 18)			

	ARC as of _July 1, 2017		Budg	geted FY 2018	Varia	nce FY 2018
Teachers Municipal:	\$	2,271,149	\$	2,271,149	\$	-
General	\$	139,407	\$	139,407	\$	<u>-</u>
Police	\$	559,740	\$	700,000	\$	(140,260)
Fire	\$	293,500	\$	293,500	\$	-

	ARC as of	June 30, 2016	Budge	ted FY 2018	Vari	ance FY 2018
Teachers [Municipal:	\$	452,521			\$	452,52
General	\$	255,724	\$	•	\$	255,724
Police	\$	1,015,233	\$		\$	1,015,233
Fire	\$	793,900	\$	•	\$	793,900

RE	VENUES:		\$\$\$	Notes:
35	Education (*)	\$	29,893,257	
36	Municipal (*)	\$	49,282,503	
	Provide details below			
	ducation	ф	00 000 055	
37	Municipal Appropriations	\$	23,338,955	
38	State Aid:		0.554.000	
	General ((A a livetide)		6,554,302	
	Group Home (If Applicable)			
	School Construction Aid		LA. 97	,
	Other (Please Attach Detail)			
	State Aid Total	_\$	6,554,302	
39	Federal Aid:			
	Impact Aid			
	Medicaid			
	Federal Stabilization Funds			
	Other (Please Attach Detail)			
	Federal Aid Total			
40	Other (Please Attach Detail)			
35 T	otal - Education Revenue	\$	29,893,257	<u> </u>
M	lunicipal		1	
41	Local Property Taxes	\$	39,168,409	
42	Local Non-Property Taxes	\$	1,847,258	
43	Federal (Please attach detail)			
44	State Aid:			
	MV Excise Tax Reimbursement		59,170	
	School Housing Aid		848,636	· ·
	Distressed Community Relief Fund		0	
	Library Construction Aid	•	321,489	
	Public Service Corporation Tax (Pass-through)		204,765	
,	Meals & Beverage Tax (Pass-through)		254,224	
	State Aid Total	_\$	1,688,284	
45	Other (Please Attach Detail)	\$	6,578,552	See Detail below
36 T	otal - Municipal Revenue	\$	49,282,503	

ppropriation (From Prior Year)	\$ 103,077
otal General Fund Revenues (Municipal and Schools)	\$ 49,282,503
otal Available	\$ 49,385,680
otal General Fund Expenditures (Municipal and Schools)	\$ 49,385,580
alance	\$ _
able please include any unidentified savings / expenditure red l budget, which must be achieved to maintain a balanced budg	porated with

LEVIES			
Real Estate - Residential *	\$	32,628,314.00	
Real Estate - Commercial	\$	3,260,843.00	
Tangibles	\$	824,524.00	
Motor vehicles	\$	1,647,896.00	
Other (specify)	\$	<u> </u>	
* Explain any homestead exempti	on:		
'AX RATES			
Real Estate - Residential *	\$	19.05 per \$1000	
Real Estate - Commercial	\$	19.05 per \$1000	
Tangibles	\$	19.05 per \$1000	
Motor vehicles	\$	19.14 per \$1000	
Other (specify)	\$	per \$1000	

The FY 2018 budget was adopted on May 20, 2017

Municipal	51	
Police	33	•
Fire	29	
otal Personnel Count - General Fund	113	
on General Fund Positions **		,
otal Municipal Positions		

This Transparency Report has to be signed and posted to the Municipality/Regional School district website. Additionally, please send signed version back to DMF for posting to the Transparency Portal.

I hereby certify that the information in the viregarding the municipal departments is according	vithin report curate and correct.
	- 28/me 2017
Municipal Chief Executive Officer	4128/17
VICACO AT TANK	COCO +/SOIL

I hereby certify that the information in the within report regarding the school repartment is accurate and correct.

Superintendent of Schools

Date

School Business Manager

AThe state has been tasked with transitioning these reports to the "Transparency Portal" so that they will be searchable by the public. However, this particular report is considered to be in the "old" format, and as such is only available in pdf and will not have searchable date on the Transparency Portal website, www.municipalifinance.rl.gov. Eventually, reports in this format will be phased out and municipalities/school districts will be reporting in what is considered a "new" searchable format. Additionally, linencial information presented are as of the close of the particular reporting period and representative of the time of its preparation. Figures are unaudited and not subject to update.